RESOLUTION No. 96-71

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES
AWARDING THE LOW BID FOR REPAIR OF
POLISHING PONDS AT THE WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT
DPW PROJECT No. 95-08.C-PHASE II
AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

WHEREAS, this project is the second phase of repairs to the polishing ponds at the Paso Robles Waste Water Treatment Plant that were damaged during the Highwater '95 flooding; and

WHEREAS, this project is one of the Highwater '95 storm damaged areas identified by FEMA as eligible for reimbursement through disaster funding; and

WHEREAS, six bids were received on May 21, 1996, with the low bid submitted by Viborg Sand & Gravel, Inc. of Paso Robles, California, in the amount of \$111,719.50.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does award the low bid for Repair of Polishing Ponds at the Waste Water Treatment Plant, Public Works Project No. 95-08.C-Phase II, to Viborg Sand & Gravel, Inc. of Paso Robles, California, in the amount of \$111,719.50.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the City Manager to execute the contract documents for Polishing Ponds at the Waste Water Treatment Plant, Public Works Project No. 95-08.C-Phase II on behalf of the City of Paso Robles.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 4th day of June, 1996, on the following vote:

AYES: Martin, Heggarty, Picanco, Iversen, Macklin

NOES: None. ABSENT: None. None.

Walter J Macklin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Richard J. Ramirez, City Manager/Clerk